

LARGE CONSTRUCTION GENERAL PERMIT

FOR LAND DISTURBING ACTIVIES OF FIVE (5) OR MORE ACRES

RE-COVERAGE FORM

FOR COVERAGE UNDER MISSISSIPPI'S REISSUED
LARGE CONSTRUCTION STORM WATER GENERAL PERMIT MSR10
GENERAL NPDES COVERAGE NO. MSR10 6 5 6 7

INSTRUCTIONS

The submittal of this form is required to receive coverage under the reissued Large Construction General Permit. This form must be completed and returned to the address printed at the bottom of the back page of this form by April 30, 2022.

The signatory of this form must be the owner or operator (prime contractor) who is the current coverage recipient (rather than the project manager or environmental consultant).

If the company seeking coverage is a corporation, a limited liability company, a partnership, or a business trust, attach proof of its registration with the Mississippi Secretary of State and/or its Certificate of Good Standing. This registration or Certificate of Good Standing must be dated within twelve (12) months of the date of the submittal of this coverage form. Permits will be issued in the company name as it is registered with the Mississippi Secretary of State.

Amendments to the Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) are required to be attached if the plan is not current or is ineffective in controlling storm water pollutants. <u>SWPPP amendments with the sole intent of incorporating new permit conditions do not need to be submitted to MDEO for review and/or approval.</u>

If the project is complete and final stabilization has been achieved, please request termination of coverage by completing the Request for Termination (RFT) Form found in the Large Construction Forms Package. Projects that continue to discharge storm water associated with construction activity without applicable permit coverage are in violation of state law.

Do not submit this form if submitting a Request for Termination (RFT) Form.

ALL INFORMATION REQUESTS MUST BE ANSWERED (Answer "NA" if not applicable

COVERAGE RECIPIENT INFORMATION

CONTACT NAME & POSITION: Matt Ma	Williams Secre	ory		
COMPANY LEGAL NAME: Thrash Com	mercial Contra	ctors, Inc.		
STREET OR P.O. BOX: 211 Commerce Drive				
CITY: Brandon	STATE: M5	ZIP: 3904Z		
PHONE NUMBER: (601) 825-8967 E-MAIL: mattethrashco.com				

	FACILITY SITE IN	FORMATION			
FACILITY SITE NAME:	arris Rebar Foo	ility			
CONTACT NAME & POSITION: Zack Jennings , Superintendent					
CONTACT PHONE NUMBER:		2981			
i e	RESS (IF NOT AVAILABLE INDICAT	E NEAREST NAMED ROAD):			
	erwood Drive				
CITY: Flowood	county:_ <u>Ron</u>	K.h	ZIP:	39232	
1	OF THE PROJECT ENTRANCE OR ST				
	ninutes 27 seconds LONGITU				
	PS (Please GPS Project Entrance/Start Po 24.13 ESTIMATED COI				
TOTAL ACKEAGE DISTURBED:	ESTIMATED COL	ASTRUCTION PROJECT END	YYYY	-MM-DD	
STO	ORM WATER POLLUTION PR	EVENTION PLAN (SWP)	PP)		
	RES THE SWPPP TO BE ONSITE, UP- DINGLY, THE FOLLOWING QUEST				
1. IS A COPY OF THE SWPPP A	AT THE PERMITTED SITE OR LOCA	LLY AVAILABLE?	X_YES_	□ NO	
	UP-TO-DATE ASSESSMENT OF POT DIDENTIFY BMPS TO EFFECTIVELY		X YES	□ NO	
	PROJECT BMP, IS IT EQUIPPED WI ARGES <u>ONLY</u> FROM THE SURFACE		XES or N	.A. NO	
4. DOES SWPPP PROHIBIT TH	IE DISCHARGES LISTED IN ACT2, T	-3 (3) OF THE PERMIT?	X ves	□ NO	
system designed to assure that qualif person or persons who manage the s the best of my knowledge and belief,	is document and all attachments were pr fied personnel properly gathered and eva ystem, or those persons directly responsi true, accurate and complete. I am awar y of fines and imprisonment for knowing	luated the information submitte ble for gathering the informatio e that there are significant pena	ed. Based on my n, the informatio	inquiry of the n submitted is, (
terminated I am no longer authorize	tinues as described in the original notice d to discharge storm water associated wi d with construction activity to waters of	ith construction activity under t	his general permi	t. I understand	
has been modified to incorporate the	s in the renewed Large Construction Sto se changes.		-	P for this projec	
Signatural	Means	Data Signal			
Signature MATT MCWIL	LIAMS	Tate Signed SECRETAR	۲		
Printed Name ¹		Title			
 For a corporation, by a responsible For a partnership, by a general part For a sole proprietorship, by the properties of the prop	tner. oprietor.				
- For a municipal, state or other publ	lic facility, by principal executive officer, may	or, or ranking elected official.			
After signing please mail to:	Chief, Environmental Permits Divis MS Department of Environmental P.O. Box 2261		trol		
Electronically:	Jackson, Mississippi 39225 https://www.mdeg.ms.gov/construc	tion-stormwater/			

WBA ARCHIECTURE

OZ FOJA KODODEJAKE, TLODDIJAN FIJAKELA, NAD FLODOMATS TAKONICO KLONICO BANGADO DANE JA E. PARALLE CARACT FLODO NAZIZA, JARIS OF TEAMBALD CHALOT FLODO WITH AFFIRME ROPPIN PANA DNE FOOT CH. MITH PANAMIEL JARDS LEIS THAN OM SIZARES MAEL

SOR THE THIS SOLTHY FOR HIS HOUSE LISTED DATHE DISANNED SOL SUPPORT THIS SOIL SAS FOLLOWS.

THYS LISTED AND COMPALE. KOMERNAT MODEL ONE.

CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS FRI 19 NOV 2021

REVISIONS

THU 16 DEC 2021

FRI OS APRE 2022

GRAPHIC SCALE

EROSION CONTROL PLAN

SMITHERS ENGINEERS + CONSULTANTS



ELM ST.

HARRIS REBAR NEW FACILITY

HARRIS REBAR FLOWOOD, MS

6755668 mann SHARRAN .